VdeV Endurance Series

Circuit de Dijon Prenois

23 /24 /25 Juin 2017

dijon ‘ renois

V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Classification on the best lap
Pos. No. Class Team Driver Car Best Lap On lap Gap 1st Gap Prev Avg.Sp Laps
1 5 GT POLYBAIE MOREAU Bernard Porsche 911 3.0 RSR  1:31.252 10 - - 149.9 23
2 21 FC FERDINAND RACING.. ENOUT Stéphane/SIMON Alexandre Porsche 944 S2 1:39.995 13 8743 8.743 136.8 19
3 11 GT VDEV VDEV Eric/BROSSARD Patrick TVR Griffith 200 1:41.265 11 10.013 1.270 135.0 13
4 59 FC EXCLUSIVE RACING LAGA Franck/MUNIZ Stéphane Porsche 911 3.0 RS 1:42.355 18 11.103 1.090 133.6 20
5 7 FC COZZOLINO Serge/MONOT Olivier Porsche 914-6 1:46.017 10 14.765 3.662 129.0 17
6 22 GT BLUE FOX ENGINEE.. ZIMMER Bernard /DE FERRAN Axel Alfa Romeo Giulia Su.. 1:49.170 9 17.918 3.153 125.3 10
7 17 GT  CLASSIC GARAGE NESTROT Guy-Fabrice Triumph TR2 1:53.565 4 22.313 4.395 120.4 16
NO TIME

8 1 GT  AB SPORT AUTO THYBAUD Franck/ABRIC Bruno Porsche 944 CUP - 0 - - - 0
9 2 GT A.R.A.ENGINEERING BAZARD Alain Ford GT 40 - 0 - - - 0
10 3 PR MECAMOTEUR LE CALVEZ Yann/TISSANDIER Philippe ELVA MK8 - 0 - - - 0
11 15 PR  CHATEAUX SPORT A.. DA ROCHA Frédéric Lucchini BMW 3L - 0 - - - 0
12 27 FC PELAUD Roger/LEMAGNE Dominique Porsche 911 - 0 - - - 0
13 42 PR BALAY Eric Lola T590 - 0 - - - 0
14 49 PR BOUVERON Christian SBARRO - 0 - - - 0
15 61 GT  PARIS LONDRES AUT.. GUILLAUME SCHMIT Patrick/RAJON Pascal Corvette - 0 - - - 0
16 69 FC P.B.R. BOIDRON Patrick/PLOWIECKI Nicolas Porsche 944 S2 - 0 - - - 0
17 100 GT  CLASSIC GARAGE DA ROCHA José/DA ROCHA Jérémy Austin Healey 100-4 - 0 - - - 0
18 121 FC DIX MILLE TOURS DUPONT Ambroise/LAUMOND Patrick Porsche 914-6 - 0 - - - 0

Best Lap : 1:31.252 (149.9 km/h), (No.5) MOREAU Bernard

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" at the latest after publication of the results.
Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering.
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 5, MOREAU Bernard, Pos. 1
1 11:47:19 - 40.307 37.225 2:09.822 2:09.822
2 11:49:00 29.567 36.626 34.993 1:41.186 3:51.008
3 11:50:35 27.537 33.729 33.940 1:35.206 5:26.214
4 11:52:09 26.759 32.971 33.719 1:33.449 6:59.663
5 11:53:43 26.161 33.032 34.765 1:33.958 8:33.621
6 11:55:18 26.800 34.554 34.005 1:35.359 10:08.980
7 11:56:51 25.777 33.419 33.582 1:32.778 11:41.758
8 11:58:23 25.930 33.188 33.420 1:32.538 13:14.296
9 12:00:08 25.594 43.075 35.637 1:44.306 14:58.602
10 12:01:39 25.433 32.605 33.214 |1:31.252 | 16:29.854
11 12:03:11 25.686 32.999 33.227 1:31.912 18:01.766
12 12:04:53 26.463 35.236 40.614 Pit In 19:44.079
13 12:10:01 3:48.305 35.611 43.993 5:07.909 24:51.988
14 12:12:04 36.066 43.389 43.249 Pit In 26:54.692
15 12:17:27 4:16.639 33.071 33.699 5:23.409 32:18.101
16 12:19:01 25.513 33.896 34.296 1:33.705 33:51.806
17 12:20:36 25.885 33.298 36.274 1:35.457 35:27.263
18 12:22:09 26.196 32.937 | 33.157 ]1:32.290 36:59.553
19 12:23:55 29.340 36.119 40.990 Pit In 38:46.002
20 12:26:07 53.982 41.245 36.987 Pit In 40:58.216
21 12:28:16 58.650 35.956 34.316 2:08.922 43:07.138
22 12:29:48 | 25.321 | 32.580 | 33.610 1:31.511 44:38.649
23 12:31:34 31.110 37.134 37.975 Pit In 46:24.868
No. 7, COZZOLINO Serge/MONOT Olivier, Pos. 5
1 11:49:54 - 46.731 43.221 4:44.507 4:44 507
2 11:51:54 35.086 43.501 42.046 2:00.633 6:45.140
3 11:53:51 33.811 41.957 40.772 1:56.540 8:41.680
4 11:55:50 33.121 41.789 43.979 Pit In 10:40.569
5 12:00:15 2:58.815 46.692 39.578 4:25.085 15:05.654
6 12:02:05 31.940 39.569 39.042 1:50.551 16:56.205
7 12:03:57 33.176 38.587 39.556 1:51.319 18:47.524
8 12:05:45 31.608 37.985 39.065 1:48.658 20:36.182
9 12:07:33 31.050 38.233 38.192 1:47.475 22:23.657
10 12:09:19 | 30.394 | 37.160 38.463 1:46.017 | 24:09.674
11 12:11:40 35.061 47.078 59.423 Pit In 26:31.236
12 12:17:56 4:51.581 43.254 41.201 6:16.036 32:47.272
13 12:19:49 31.295 40.822 40.028 1:52.145 34:39.417
14 12:21:40 31.217 40.219 39.572 1:51.008 36:30.425
15 12:23:30 30.688 39.857 39.588 1:50.133 38:20.558
16 12:25:20 30.995 39.675 39.619 1:50.289 40:10.847
17 12:27:36 32.816 45.419 57.426 Pit In 42:26.508
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NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 11, VDEV Eric/BROSSARD Patrick, Pos. 3
1 11:47:24 - 41.732 38.635 2:15.242 2:15.242
2 11:49:20 32.061 42.734 41.252 Pit In 4:11.289
3 11:53:38 2:59.279 40.440 38.129 4:17.848 8:29.137
4 11:55:22 29.357 38.242 36.327 1:43.926 10:13.063
5 11:57:06 29.877 37.215 36.571 1:43.663 11:56.726
6 11:58:49 30.017 36.998 35.999 1:43.014 13:39.740
7 12:00:48 I 28.463 ] 46.766 43.887 Pit In 15:38.856
8 12:11:26 8:50.310 54.129 53.397 Pit In 26:16.692
9 12:16:03 3:17.737 42.355 37.213 4:37.305 30:53.997
10 12:17:45 29.324 36.749 35.691 1:41.764 32:35.761
11 12:19:26 28.464 36.749 36.052 1:41.265 | 34:17.026
12 12:21:08 29.135 36.963 36.051 1:42.149 35:59.175
13 12:22:53 29.279 37.144 38.505 Pit In 37:44.103
No. 17, NESTROT Guy-Fabrice, Pos. 7
1 11:50:30 - 47.460 43.829 5:20.410 5:20.410
2 11:52:26 34.045 40.863 41.414 1:56.322 7:16.732
3 11:54:20 32.634 40.730 | 40.993 1:54.357 9:11.089
4 11:56:14 31.545 40.716 41.304 1:53.565 ] 11:04.654
5 11:58:08 31.763 40.930 41.150 1:53.843 12:58.497
6 12:00:17 33.225 47.131 48.592 Pit In 15:07.445
7 12:05:00 3:20.112 41.942 41.589 4:43.643 19:51.088
8 12:06:54 31.993 40.678 41.217 1:53.888 21:44.976
9 12:09:07 | 31.478 ] 55.890 45,086 2:12.454 23:57.430
10 12:11:39 34.762 57.482 59.876 Pit In 26:29.550
11 12:20:47 7:29.668 48.616 49.702 9:07.986 35:37.536
12 12:22:53 35.178 44.896 45.975 2:06.049 37:43.585
13 12:24:55 34.096 43.179 45.272 2:02.547 39:46.132
14 12:26:54 33.536 | 40.365 ] 44.378 1:58.279 41:44.411
15 12:28:52 32.955 41.004 44.389 1:58.348 43:42.759
16 12:30:49 32.856 40.587 43.388 1:56.831 45:39.590
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 21, ENOUT Stéphane/SIMON Alexandre, Pos. 2
1 11:47:28 - 42.095 40.070 2:19.016 2:19.016
2 11:49:20 30.934 41.151 39.895 1:51.980 4:10.996
3 11:51:10 30.861 40.039 39.126 1:50.026 6:01.022
4 11:53:07 30.796 39.271 47.204 Pit In 7:58.293
5 11:59:34 5:03.863 42.418 40.375 6:26.656 14:24.949
6 12:01:20 30.377 38.609 37.328 1:46.314 16:11.263
7 12:03:03 29.150 36.120 37.195 1:42.465 17:53.728
8 12:04:44 28.289 35.619 36.764 1:40.672 19:34.400
9 12:06:24 28.521 35.497 36.867 1:40.885 21:15.285
10 12:08:05 28.062 | 35.397 | 37.118 1:40.577 22:55.862
11 12:09:49 28.401 35.592 40.139 Pit In 24:39.994
12 12:16:51 5:48.533 36.549 36.953 7:02.035 31:42.029
13 12:18:31 28.017 35.415 | 36.563 ]1:39.995 | 33:22.024
14 12:20:11 | 27.688 ] 35.692 36.727 1:40.107 35:02.131
15 12:21:52 27.985 35.480 36.688 1:40.153 36:42.284
16 12:23:32 27.807 35.522 36.727 1:40.056 38:22.340
17 12:25:34 32.479 45.195 44.587 Pit In 40:24.601
18 12:28:46 1:57.562 36.674 37.658 3:11.894 43:36.495
19 12:30:28 28.238 36.580 37.811 1:42.629 45:19.124
No. 22, ZIMMER Bernard /DE FERRAN Axel, Pos. 6
1 11:48:46 - 41.012 40.674 3:37.270 3:37.270
2 11:50:37 31.128 38.909 40.038 1:50.075 5:27.345
3 11:52:26 30.874 38.770 39.797 1:49.441 7:16.786
4 11:54:16 30.707 39.946 | 39.036 | 1:49.689 9:06.475
5 11:56:06 30.771 39.041 40.860 Pit In 10:57.147
6 12:00:48 3:21.961 41.084 38.737 4:41.782 15:38.929
7 12:03:22 32.800 58.244 1:02.824 Pit In 18:12.797
8 12:28:03 23:21.735 39.354 39.888 24:40.977 42:53.774
9 12:29:52 30.326 37.951 | 40.893 11:49.170 | 44:42.944
10 12:31:47 | 29.760 39.193 45.983 Pit In 46:37.880

No. 49, BOUVERON Christian, Pos. 14
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 59, LAGA Franck/MUNIZ Stéphane, Pos. 4
1 11:50:40 - 44.938 41.509 5:31.157 5:31.157
2 11:52:33 31.950 40.701 40.039 1:52.690 7:23.847
3 11:54:23 31.201 39.415 39.060 1:49.676 9:13.523
4 11:56:13 30.166 40.868 38.774 1:49.808 11:03.331
5 11:57:58 29.390 38.502 37.755 1:45.647 12:48.978
6 11:59:45 29.554 39.310 37.699 1:46.563 14:35.541
7 12:01:32 29.717 39.782 37.489 1:46.988 16:22.529
8 12:03:18 29.921 38.411 37.630 1:45.962 18:08.491
9 12:05:05 29.807 38.339 38.697 1:46.843 19:55.334
10 12:13:24 6:51.990 44.537 42.716 8:19.243 28:14.577
11 12:15:17 32.608 40.727 39.971 1:53.306 30:07.883
12 12:17:05 30.085 38.261 39.358 1:47.704 31:55.587
13 12:18:51 29.612 37.496 39.001 1:46.109 33:41.696
14 12:20:38 29.433 38.332 39.205 1:46.970 35:28.666
15 12:22:23 29.141 37.729 37.842 1:44.712 37:13.378
16 12:24:06 28.726 37.072 37.328 1:43.126 38:56.504
17 12:25:48 | 28.486 36.657 37.496 1:42.639 40:39.143
18 12:27:31 28.744 36.578 | 37.033 ]1:42.355 ] 42:21.498
19 12:29:13 28.493 36.726 37.299 1:42.518 44:04.016
20 12:30:56 28.614 36.812 37.125 1:42.551 45:46.567
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V de V Endurance Series - Circuit Dijon-Prenois

NN/ Endurance Series

Endurance VHC Vde V Circuit de Djjon-FPrenois (3.8 km)
Free practice Best sector and ideal lap
Pos. No. Best S1 InLap1 No. Best S2 InLap2 No. BestS3 In Lap 3 No. Ideal lap time Best Lap Gap
1 5 25.321 22 5 32.580 22 5 33.157 18 5 1:31.058 1:31.252 0.194
2 21 27.688 14 21 35.397 10 11 35.691 10 21 1:39.648 1:39.995 0.347
3 11 28.463 7 59 36.578 18 21 36.563 13 11 1:40.903 1:41.265 0.362
4 59 28.486 17 11 36.749 10 59 37.033 18 59 1:42.097 1:42.355 0.258
5 22 29.760 10 7 37.160 10 7 38.192 9 7 1:45.746 1:46.017 0.271
6 7 30.394 10 22 37.951 9 22 39.036 4 22 1:46.747 1:49.170 2.423
7 17 31.478 9 17 40.365 14 17 40.993 3 17 1:52.836 1:53.565 0.729
8 42 - 0 42 - 0 42 - 0 42 - - -

9 15 - 0 15 - 0 15 - 0 15 - - -

10 |2 - 0 2 - 0 2 - 0 2 - - -

11 |69 - 0 69 - 0 69 - 0 69 - - -

12 |61 - 0 61 - 0 61 - 0 61 - - -

13 |49 - 0 49 - 0 49 - 0 49 - - -

14 - 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 - - -

15 |27 - 0 27 - 0 27 - 0 27 - - -

16 121 - 0 121 - 0 121 - 0 121 - - -

17 100 - 0 100 - 0 100 - 0 100 - - -

18 |3 - 0 3 - 0 3 - 0 3 - - -
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